## RESOLUTION 2025-06 2025 BUDGET AMENDMENT 2

A RESOLUTION OF LONDONDERRY TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS establishing an amendment to the 2025 budget of the Capital Projects Fund associated with the following Departments: (i) General Government, (ii) Codes/Zoning, where \$160,000 is reallocated to account 409-710 Building Renovations from accounts (i) 409-700 Building and (ii) 413-700 Codes Ordinance Updates, as a result of costs coming in greater than originally anticipated for the Township's building renovations project. Therefore, upon approval of Resolution 2025-04, 2025 Budget Amendment 2, each account affected by the Resolution will possess the following amended amounts:

	Original 2025 Budget	Amended 2025 Budget
409-700 Building (Carport)	\$100,000	\$0
409-710 Building Renovations	\$0	\$160,000
413-700 Codes Ordinance Updates	\$60,000	\$0

Additionally, Resolution 2025-04, 2025 Budget Amendment 2, *voids and supersedes* Resolution 2025-03, 2025 Budget Amendment 1, approved by the Londonderry Township Board of Supervisors on 6th day of January, 2025.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Board of Supervisors of Londonderry Township enact to establish Resolution 2025-04, 2025 Budget Amendment 2, to amend and reallocate \$160,000 of the 2025 budget in the Capital Projects Fund, from accounts: (i) 409-700 Building (\$100,000) and (ii) 413-700 (\$60,000) Codes Ordinance Updates to account 409-710 Building Renovations. Also, the Board of Supervisors of Londonderry Township enact to *void and supersede* Resolution 2024-03, 2025 Budget Amendment 1, approved by the Londonderry Township Board of Supervisors on 6th day of January, 2025.

**THIS RESOLUTION** has been duly acted upon and is hereby adopted by the Supervisors of Londonderry Township this 3rd day of February, 2025.

LONDONDERRY TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Attest:	
.*	
BY: Signature on File Secretary-Mike Geyer	BY: <u>Signature on file</u> Chair – Ron Kopp